Eq
uip
me
nt
De
sig
ne
d f

extended SCBA fill capacity. Cylinders not included with fill and whip assemblies. See page 34.
RG-6000FIL
Model No. Description
Model No. Description
Model No. Description
Model No. Description
CW-30 CGA-346 stem and nut - 3000 psi
CW-30HP CGA-347 stem and nut - 5000 psi
CW-30-702 CGA-702 stem and nut - 6000 psi
HP-FW5-346 Low Pressure CGA-346 fill whip, 3000 psi max, hand tight nut
HP-FW5-347 High Pressure CGA-347 fill whip, 5000 psi max, hand tight nut
HP-FW5-702 Ultra High Pressure CGA-702 fill whip, 6000 psi max, wrench
tight nut
Model No. Description
Model No. Description
RG-6000FIL Fill regulator, 6000 psi inlet, 0-5000 psi outlet with gauges,
wrench tight CGA-347 inlet and ¼” NPT outlet
RG6KFIL702 Fill regulator, 6000 psi inlet, 0-5000 psi outlet with gauges,
wrench tight CGA-702 inlet and CGA-347 outlet
HP-FW5-346

Wrench Tight Fittings - CGA-702 Series
Maximum pressure, 7500 psi
SS702N CGA-702 brass nut
SS702S CGA-702 brass stem
VC4SMMSS CGA-702 check valve
Quick-Fill Adapter
QDAPFD17M Quick-Fill adapter - plug
QDAFD17F Quick-Fill adapter - coupler
Contact Customer Service for ordering information.
AC-444
AC-60 AC-87
Model No. Description
Model No. Description
AC-60 60 cf CGA-346, 2216 psi, aluminum, DOT/TC/ISO/UN
AC-87 87 cf CGA-347, 4500 psi, fully wrapped carbon fiber, DOT/TC approved
AC-300 300 cf CGA-346, 2400 psi, steel, DOT/TC approved
AC-444 444 cf CGA-347, 4500 psi, steel, DOT/TC/ISO/UN approved
AC-472 472 cf CGA-347, 5000 psi, steel, DOT/TC/ISO/UN approved
AC-509 509 cf CGA-702, 6000 psi, steel, DOT/TC/ISO/UN approved
Model No. Description
HPBR025 CGA-346 brass nut
HPBR026 CGA-346 brass stem
HPBR027 CGA-346 check valve & brass stem

whistle, 4 fittings
HP-CW1-347 Same as above, with CGA-347 connection, 5000 psi
HP-CW1-702 Same as above, with CGA-702 connection, 6000 psi
RG-3000-2Y RG-3000 regulator with 2 fittings, includes check valve
and low pressure alarm whistle, 3000 psi, CGA-346
RG-5000-2Y RG-5000 regulator with 2 fittings, includes check valve
and low pressure alarm whistle, 5000 psi, CGA-347
Low Pressure Bell Alarm Available - Contact Customer Service.
Please specify fitting when ordering.
RG-3000
Air Systems’ breathing air assemblies offer a complete system for use with airline respirators.
Additional cylinder connecting whips can be added to extend breathing air capacity with
additional cylinders. Cylinders not included with fill and whip assemblies. See page 34.
Model No. Description
Model No. Description
RG-3000 CGA-346, 3000 psi, adjustable regulator, dual gauges,
relief valve and 1/4” QD fitting
RG-5000 CGA-347, 5000 psi, adjustable regulator, dual gauges,
relief valve and 1/4” QD fitting
RG-6000 CGA-702, 6000 psi, adjustable regulator, dual gauges,
relief valve and 1/4” QD fitting
Model No. Description
HP-CW1-346
All assemblies include regulator, 4-outlet manifold assembly, low

8Product and training videos at www.airsystems.com
AIR-KADDY™
Modular Aluminum SCBA Cylinder Storage Racks
AK40-35
AIR-KADDY’s™ unique modular design allows for expansion
as needed to accommodate your SCBA storage requirements
- today and in the future!  Available in free standing, Series
40, and vehicle style, Series 24 - narrow profile. All racks are
lined with nylon pads to prevent cylinder scratches. Custom
sizes available - contact customer service.
AK40-15CRT
Cart Mounted
AIR-KADDY™ - Series 24
SCBA Cylinder Storage Racks for Vehicles
Designed to fit in fire/rescue vehicles requiring a narrower profile
AK40-15 AIR-KADDY™ 15 cylinder rack - 36” H x 37½” W x 22½” D
AK40-25 AIR-KADDY™ 25 cylinder rack - 60” H x 37½” W x 22½” D
AK40-35 AIR-KADDY™ 35 cylinder rack - 68” H x 37½” W x 22½” D
AK40-40 AIR-KADDY™ 40 cylinder rack - 76” H x 37½” W x 22½” D
AIR-KADDY™ - Series 40
SCBA Cylinder Storage Racks - Free Standing
Model No. Description
Model No. Description

Product and training videos at www.airsystems.com
We Specialize in
Custom Fill Panels
Confined Space Ventilation
13
The CVF Axial Fan was designed as a rugged, lightweight
polyethylene fan for use in rain or shine to provide fresh air
for confined space ventilation.  The CVF fan has been safety
tested and certified by CSA for use in U.S. and Canada and
is offered in electric or DC power for use in non-hazardous
locations.
8” CVF Axial Fans & Kits
For Non-Hazardous Locations
8” CVF Axial Fan
8” CVF Canister Fans
CVF-15ACAN CVF-8AC axial fan, 15 foot duct canister
CVF-25ACAN CVF-8AC axial fan, 25 foot duct canister
CVF-15DCAN CVF-8DC axial fan, 15 foot duct canister,
supplied with battery clips
CVF-25DCAN CVF-8DC axial fan, 25 foot duct canister,
supplied with battery clips
Duct Canister - Fits CVF Fans Only
CVF-CAN15 Duct canister with 15 foot duct
CVF-CAN25 Duct canister with 25 foot duct
8” CVF Saddle Vent® Ventilation Kits
Applications:
• Boiler Work
• Manhole Entry

universal mount
CVF8A25KIT CVF-8AC axial fan, 6 foot duct with canister,
25 foot duct, Saddle Vent®, 90° elbow, and
universal mount
CVF8D15KIT CVF-8DC axial fan, 6 foot duct with canister,
15 foot duct, Saddle Vent®, 90° elbow, and
universal mount
CVF8D25KIT CVF-8DC axial fan, 6 foot duct with canister,
25 foot duct, Saddle Vent®, 90° elbow, and
universal mount
Model No. Description
International canister fans and ventilation kits available.
Contact Customer Service for ordering information.
Model No. Description
CVF-8AC AC Axial Fan - 1/3 HP, 115 VAC, 60 Hz, 18 lbs.
CVF-8AC50 AC Axial Fan - 1/3 HP, 220 VAC, 50 Hz, 18 lbs.
CVF-8DC DC Axial Fan - 1/4 HP, 12 VDC, 19 amps, with
battery clips, 18 lbs.
Saddle Vent® is a Registered Trademark
of Air Systems International, Inc.

8” CVF Conductive Saddle Vent® Ventilation Kits
Plug not included - see page 15 for ordering information.
Model No. Free Air 15' 1-90° Bend 15' 2-90° Bends
CVF-8EXP 987 CFM 730 CFM 648 CFM
CVF-8X220 823 CFM 655 CFM 552 CFM
CVFEX15KIT
CVF15CANEX
Saddle Vent® is a Registered Trademark of Air Systems International, Inc.
The Conductive Saddle Vent® is covered by US and Foreign patents.
Approved for Hazardous Location Usage.  Classes 1 and 2,
Groups C, D, E, F, and G.  II 2 Gc Ex d IIB T6 Gb
Model No. Description
CVF-8EXP 115 VAC, 1/3 HP, 60 Hz, 1-phase, 25 foot power cord,
sealed on/off switch, no plug  (user wired per NEC
requirements), 23 lbs.
CVF-8X220 220 VAC, 1/3 HP, 50/60 Hz, ATEX/IECEx approved,
10 meter power cord, no plug (user wired per local
requirements), 24 lbs.
Model No. Description
CVF15CANEX  CVF-8EXP fan, 15 foot conductive duct with
conductive canister, no plug - user wired per NEC
requirements
CVF25CANEX CVF-8EXP fan, 25 foot conductive duct with
conductive canister, no plug - user wired per NEC
requirements
Conductive Duct Canister - Fits CVF Fans Only
CVF-CND15 Conductive duct canister with 15 foot conductive duct
CVF-CND25 Conductive duct canister with 25 foot conductive duct
Model No. Description
CVFEX15KIT CVF-8EXP fan, Conductive Saddle Vent®, 6 & 15 foot
conductive duct, conductive canister, conductive
90° elbow, and universal mount
CVFEX25KIT CVF-8EXP fan, Conductive Saddle Vent®, 6 & 25 foot
conductive duct, conductive canister, conductive
90° elbow, and universal mount
Plug not included - see page 15 for ordering information.
Plug not included - see page 15 for ordering information.
Product and training videos at www.airsystems.com
CVF-8EXP
CVF-8X220
Confined Space Ventilation
15
The CVF 12” Axial Fan was designed as a rugged, lightweight polyethylene fan for use in rain or
shine to provide fresh air for confined space ventilation.  The CVF fan has been tested and
certified by CSA for use in US and Canada and is offered in standard electric power for use in
non-hazardous locations.
12” CVF Axial Fans & Kits
For Non-Hazardous Locations
12” Axial Fan
12” Canister Fans
CVF-12AC
Model No. Description
Model No. Description
CVF-12AC 12” AC Axial Fan, 115VAC, 50/60 HZ, GFCI plug, 26 Lbs.
CVF-12AC50 12” AC Axial Fan, 220VAC, 50 HZ, user specifies plug, 26 Lbs.
CVF12CAN15 CVF-12AC Axial Fan with 15 foot duct canister, 46 Lbs.
CVF12CAN25 CVF-12AC Axial Fan with 25 foot duct canister, 53 Lbs.
Applications:
• Confined Spaces
• Manhole Entry
• Underground Vaults